2024 VOTER PRIORITIES

Nationwide Online and Text to Online Survey
N = 1000 Self-identified 2024 Voters | M.o.E. +/-3.1% | November 7-13,2024
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WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOWV:

Addressing college affordability is a winning issue for the Trump administration.

Student loan debt is a mobilizing issue for 1/3 of voters — and has grown in motivation among Republicans over the past two years. Nearly /5% of
voters expect the Trump administration to address student loan debt and 2/3rds of Republicans trust the Trump administration to address student
loan debt.



STUDENT DEBT RELIEF INCREASINGLY IMPORTANT VOTE MOTIVATOR——

Regardless of how you voted, did any of the following issues motivate you to vote this year?

(Showing only ‘student debt relief’ responses)

Change in Only
reason / Very

B Only reason | voted B Very motivating Somewhat motivating Did not motivate me motivating
from 2022

Total 12% 23% 45% +3

GOP 14% 25% 45% +18
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Student Loan Debt 16% 27% 35% +3

No Student Debt 8% 19% 46%



STUDENT DEBT RELIEF DROVE |/3 OFVOTERS TO THE POLLS.

Regardless of how you voted, did any of the following issues motivate you to vote this year?
(Showing total responses)

B Only reason | voted B Very motivating Somewhat motivating Did not motivate me
High cost of living 21% 55% 8%
protecting democracy
National security 16% 52% 12%
Immigration 17% 48% 15%
Gun safety laws 13% 46% 21%
Reproductive righs
Access to good paying jobs 14% 41% 21%
Climate change 13% 40% 27%
Student Debt Relief 12% 23% 45%

Marijuana legalization 1% 24% 49%



NEARLY /5™ EXPECT STUDENT LOAN DEBT TO BE ADDRESSED.

Which of the following costs do you expect the incoming administration to address?
Please select all that apply.

Food and Grocery prices | NI  55%
Gas prices | INEEREE N 509
Health care costs | 44%
Rent and housing 36%
Home utility prices 33%
Medical Debt 24%
Credit card interest rates 22%
Automobile prices 19%

Credit card debt 18%

Student loan debt 18% I

Childcare costs 18%
Cost of college 17%
High speed internet prices 14%
Public transportation prices 1%

None of the above 16%



PARTISAN SPLIT ON TRUST TO ADDRESS STUDENT LOAN DEBT.

How much do you trust President Trump to make student loan debt more affordable?

B A great deal M Some Only a little bit Not at all No opinion

13% 15% 17% o
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33% o
13% 35% 54%
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Nearly 2/3rds of Republicans trust Trump to make student loan debt more affordable.



METHODOLOGY
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QUANTITATIVE: NATIONALVOTER SAMPLE BREAKDOWN: N=1000

(N=1000 | Fielded I1-7-2024 to | 1-13-2024| M.o.E +/- 3.1%)

Male Female
Gender 47% 53%
White Black/AA Hisp/Latinx Other
Ethnicity 1% 7%
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Age 15% 22% 35% 28%
<$30K $30K-$49K $50K-$74K $75K-$99K $100K-150K >$150K
HH Income 1 4% 13% 20% 25% 16%
Northeast Midwest South West
Region 20% 23% 35%
Republican Independent Democrat
|deology 35% 32%
Trump Harris Other

2020 Vote 51% 48%



THANK YOU!
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